(R Or Ta	IAR8	PENH		AUG 2000 tent and Trademark Office B84 0 92 FILE HW-8756 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date     Astor Reigstad and Lars Oster	······································	2.	Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):  Swemac Orthopaedics AB  Industrigatan 11,
Execution Date(s): February 2, 2006 and January 9, 2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Name		Additional name(s)	S-582 77 Linkoping Sweden  and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A Patent Application No.(s): , filed	with a new ap		the execution date of B. Patent No.(s):	of the application is <b>February 2, 2006 and</b> <u>January 9, 2006</u>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James L. Tarolli  Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,  & Tummino L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1400  Phone Number: (216) 621-2234  Fax Number: (216) 621-4072	uite 1700		Total fee (37 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated about Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Authorized to be charged by credit card  None required (government interest not affecting)  Payment Information  a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers See  Expiration Date: PTO-Form 2038	n) & 3.41)\$40.00 is a check for the amount indicated above. If to be charged to deposit account. If to be charged by credit card Indicated (government interest not affecting title) Indicated to the charged by credit card Indicated (government interest not affecting title) Indicated the charged by th
Email Address: <u>JTarolli@Tarolli.com</u> 9. Signature:	5 /2	ل و و و	b. Deposit Accoun	Authorized User:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

James L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 36,029

Date

85 FC:8821

49.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, k(we), Mr. Astor REIGSTAD	and Mr. Lars ÖSTER ,				
Assignor Name of the property					
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Joint prosthesis and use of screw tool for positioning members thereof					
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an applic	ation for United States Letters Patent was				
= executed on even date herewith;					
cxecuted on	;				
☐ filed on, Serial No;					
☑ filed as PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/S</u> The United States of America;	E2006/000189 on 13 Febr. 2006 , designating				
WHEREAS, SWEMAC ORTHOPAED	ICS AB				
Assignoe Nam					
whose post office address is Industrigatan 11,	S-582 77 Linköping, Sweden				
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring th United States;	e entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, roy these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and application throughout the United States of America, inclusion tinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application	the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention uding any and all Letters Patent granted on any division.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other particulating additional documents that may be required to affirm the further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents at ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurance required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, main encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's others, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	atent application(s) in the United States for said invention, the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and and information concerning the invention that are within access and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may tenance and defense of any patent application or patent obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Com- Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of A end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, a ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full				
Mr. Astor REIGSTAD	2006-02-02				
Assignor Name	Date				
Grinda 15A	0s1o				
Street Address	Where Signed				
N-0861 Oslo					
City					
Norway	lator Longeran				
State (Zip) or Country	Signature				
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)				
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name				
Circulation	Signature				

Continued on Next Page

Signature

## Page \_\_\_\_2\_\_

	•
Mr. Lars ÖSTER	2006-01-09
Assignor Name	Date
Finnebodavägen 28	Lidköping
Street Address	Where Signed
S-531 58 Lidköping	
City	
Sweden	- Day Cay
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	WTTNESS: (Optional)
D	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Dignatur e	Signature
Assignor Name	Date
Street Address	Where Signed
City	
	وروب والمنافق والمراوات المنافق والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
Durint (Time Many)	Daint Time Name
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Date
	Where Signed
Street Address	where Signed
City	
Cuy	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
siare (pp) or coming	-
WITNESS: (Optional)	<u>WTTNESS:</u> (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
I man Lype France	
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 019711 FRAME: 0444

**RECORDED: 08/09/2007**